
                    Magicland Fee Schedule and policy  
                                                                       Opening Hours: Monday to Friday 7:30am to 6:00pm.  

                                                                       Closed on Public Holidays. 

Under 3’s 

Short day  
8.30am-3.30pm 

$63 per day 

Full week $285 

Long day 
7.30am – 6pm 

$73 per day 

Full week $315 

 

Over 3’s 

 Long day 
7.30am-6pm 

Short day 
8.30am-3.30pm 

Morning/Afternoon Session 
8.30am - 12.30pm/12.30pm - 4.30pm 
(Need to enrol five days a week) 

2 Days $106 $66 Free 
(Limited space 

Depends on Availability) 
3 Days $154 $99 

4 Days $192 $132 

5 Days $215 $175 

Free for up to 20 hours if booked hours fully attested. 

 

 Please read these terms carefully and sign at the bottom.  

Our Bank account: 12-3136-0521933-01  Please use your child’s name as reference (eg. Paul Smith) 

Fees and Payment of Fees: 

 An enrolment fee of $30.00 is payable at the time of enrolment. This is a one-off fee and is non-

refundable. Fees are to be paid one week in advance by direct debit, cash. 

Fees are charged when your child is absent due to sickness or any other reasons. Fees will be 

charged for all statutory holidays. We are unable to substitute or provide in lieu days for Statutory 

days. 

 

WINZ: 

Childcare subsidies are available for fee assistance depending on the level of your family income. 

Please talk to the centre manager regarding this. This subsidy is only part payment for fees and 

parents must meet the balance. Full fees will be charged until the centre receives the WINZ subsidy, 

until this time parents are responsible for paying the fees. Any credit held will be refunded to 

parents where applicable. It’s the parents’ responsibility to ensure all paper work is processed and 

received by WINZ on time. Any delays will result in the parent having to pay full fees until the 

subsidy is received. 

 

Late payment of fees: 



Any failure to pay fees may result in a cancellation of your enrolment.  

 

20 Hours ECE: 

The centre is a provider of 20 hours ECE for 3-5 year old children. A child is eligible for this on their 

third birthday. 20 hours and is available for up to six(6) hours per day. As Magicland is open for 10.5 

hours per day, fees will be charged for the hours not covered by the provision of 20 ECE hours. No 

optional fees are offered. Families will be required to advise the centre in writing if their child is 

enrolled in any other early childhood service for the same 20 hour ECE. 

 

Family Discount: 

Where there are 2 or more children from the same family attending the centre, a discount of 10% 

off the older child’s fee is available.  

 

Late Fee: 

For children who are picked up after the enrolled time but within the centre opening hours, a late 

fee of $10 per 15 Minutes will be added to the child’s account. For children who are picked up after 

centre opening hours, a late fee of $20 per 15 minutes will be charged. This money will be paid 

straight to the staff member on duty. 

 

Additional Charges: 

Additional fees may be requested for extra curricular activities such as excursions. 

 

Enrolment/withdrawal: 

 Once a child is enrolled and confirmed of a start date, all booked sessions will be charged. Two 

weeks written notice is required if your child is leaving the centre. Fees are payable during this 

notice period. In lieu of notice two weeks fee will be charged. 

 

 

I ______________Have read and agreed to the above terms. 

 

Signature: _______________________                                         Date: _____________________ 

 

Centre Manager: __________________                                        Date: _____________________  


